
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

Daily Crime Log 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Trespassing 
TCPD25OFF000013 

02/03/2025 
14:32 

02/03/2025 
14:32 

Student Union- 
SU BLDG 35 Arrest made 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 
Possession of Weapon 

TCPD25OFF000015 

02/06/2025 
08:19 

02/06/2025 
8:19 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

Aggravated Assault with Weapon 
TCPD25OFF000019 

02/19/2025 
10:08 

02/19/2025 
10:08 

History and Social Sciences 
Building- HSS BLDG 39 Active-Under Investigation  

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

Disturbance (Non-Criminal) 
TCPD25OFF000021 

02/25/20205 
13:33 

02/25/2025 
13:33 

Student Union- SU 
BLDG 35 and  

Technology and 
Professions-TPP BLDG 11 

Closed 

Criminal Mischief 
TCPD25OFF000022 

02/27/2025 
13:27 02/27/2025 Student Union- SU 

BLDG 35 Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000023 

02/28/2025 
14:21 

02/28/2025 
14:21 

Parking Garage- PG 
BLDG 37 Closed 
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