

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

FEBRUARY 2025

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Trespassing TCPD25OFF000013	02/03/2025 14:32	02/03/2025 14:32	Student Union- SU BLDG 35	Arrest made
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle Possession of Weapon TCPD25OFF000015	02/06/2025 08:19	02/06/2025 8:19	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Closed
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle Aggravated Assault with Weapon TCPD250FF000019	02/19/2025 10:08	02/19/2025 10:08	History and Social Sciences Building- HSS BLDG 39	Active-Under Investigation
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle Disturbance (Non-Criminal) TCPD25OFF000021	02/25/20205 13:33	02/25/2025 13:33	Student Union- SU BLDG 35 and Technology and Professions-TPP BLDG 11	Closed
Criminal Mischief TCPD25OFF000022	02/27/2025 13:27	02/27/2025	Student Union- SU BLDG 35	Closed
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000023	02/28/2025 14:21	02/28/2025 14:21	Parking Garage- PG BLDG 37	Closed

